1.

Report on the Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Islands District
February to March 2022

Extension Activities Funded By District Council

Appendix |

Activity Cheung Chau | Peng Chau North South Tung Chung Mui Wo Tai O Total
Lamma Lamma
- Note (1)
2. Extension Activities Organised By Public Libraries
Activity Cheung Chau | Peng Chau North South Tung Chung Mui Wo Tai O Total
Lamma Lamma
. Note (1)

Note:

(1) In view of the latest situation of COVID-19, the Government has announced further tightening of social distancing measures. Starting from 7 January 2022, all public libraries of the Leisure and

Cultural Services Department were temporarily closed and all Extension Activities were cancelled.
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Activity Note @)

Cheung Chau

Peng Chau

North
Lamma

South
Lamma

Tung Chung

Mui Wo

Tai O

Total

1. Book Display
a. No. of activities organised
b. Attendance

12

632

15

66

2,348

19

3,089

2. Storytelling for Children
a. No. of activities organised
b. Attendance

3. Other Exhibition *
a. No. of activities organised
b. Attendance

4. Subject Talk
a. No. of activities organised
b. Attendance

5. Reading Programme
a. No. of activities organised

b. Attendance

6. Library Visit and User Education
Session
a. No. of activities organised
b. Attendance

7. Others
a. No. of activities organised

b. Attendance

Total no. of activities organised

5

5

3

2

7

1

1

24

Total attendance

637

17

67

4

2,924

19

6

3,674

Note: (1) In view of the latest situation of COVID-19, all public libraries and mobile libraries reopened and gradually resumed library programmes starting from 21 April 2022.
* Other Exhibition: (i) Roving Exhibition on Mosquito Control and Prevention of Dengue Fever (Tung Chung Public Library)
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May 2022
Activity Cheung Chau | Peng Chau North South Tung Chung Mui Wo Tai O Total
Lamma Lamma

1. Book Display

a. No. of activities organised 4 2 2 2 4 2 2 18

b. Attendance 2,004 106 182 12 7,141 98 25 9,568
2. Storytelling for Children

a. No. of activities organised 1 - - - - - - -

b. Attendance 6 - - - - - - -
3. Other Exhibition *

a. No. of activities organised 1 - - - 1 - - 2

b. Attendance 1,000 - - - 1,670 - - 2,670
4. Subject Talk

a. No. of activities organised - - - - - - - -

b. Attendance - - - - - - - -
5. Reading Programme

a. No. of activities organised 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 14

b. Attendance 10 3 1 1 17 6 1 39
6. Library Visit and User Education

Session 11

a. No. of activities organised 4 2 2 2 2 2 25

b. Attendance 24 3 2 - 22 6 6 63
7. Others #

a. No. of activities organised 1 - - - - - - 1

b. Attendance 12 - - - - - - 12
Total no. of activities organised 14 6 6 5 19 6 5 61
Total attendance 3,056 112 185 13 8,850 110 32 12,358

Note: * Other Exhibition: (i) Roving Book Exhibition of "Quality Reading Culture" (Apr - Jun 2022) (Tung Chung Public Library)

(if)Exhibition of Winning Entries for “Bun Carnival 2022-Student Drawing & Colouring Competition (Cheung Chau Public Library)
# Others: Thematic Storytelling Workshops - Journey of Exploring the Library (Cheung Chau Public Library)






